

Spruce Lake Outdoor School

An educational ministry of Spruce Lake Retreat

5389 Route 447, CANADENSIS, PA 18325 PHONE: 570-595-7505 sprucelake.org

Adult Participant Assumed Risk and Release Form

I (name)	, agree to participate in Spruce Lake
	elow by me. I understand that historically, serious injury at
•	emely rare, and that the Outdoor School staff will continue
	nd well-being. However, I understand there are inherent
	ol classes and activities in general which, however slight
	etely eliminated. These risks include but are not limited to:
	torms or to weather-related heat or cold, contact with from falling objects and injury from collision with other
people or objects during games and activity	ies. There is also similar inherent risk of injury during
	belayed climbing, challenge course, zip line, and power
	ause Spruce Lake Outdoor School is in a rural location,
9 ,	al care is limited and emergency response and travel time
	ndards. I also understand that the Spruce Lake Outdoor
	mergency first-aid level medical care for me. I hereby
acknowledge and accept the risk of injury whi	le I am engaged in Outdoor School activities.
I also agree to be transported in Spruce Lak	ke Outdoor School vehicles for transportation to and from
·	ake Outdoor School to use photographs of me in Outdoor
School publicity.	
I therefore release and covenant with Spruce	Lake Outdoor School that I will never institute any action
at law or in equity for any personal injuries, or	r injuries to property, real or personal, caused by or arising
out of activities sponsored by Spruce Lake Or	utdoor School and its legal representatives.
School staff to be aware of concerning	conditions, or instructions you wish our Outdoor your participation in activities)
Gonool stail to be aware of concerning	your participation in activities.)
Olama tuma	D-1-
Signature	Date
Print Full Name	
School Group Name	



COVID-19 Confirmation and Release

I understand that, based on what is currently known about COVID-19, the spread of the virus is thought to occur mostly from person-to-person via respiratory droplets during close contacts and that my participation with FMCA activities may involve close contact with other persons.

chills/shaking, muscle pain, sore throat, h that I and those who live with me, have a representative of COVID-19 which are ou	nptoms are representative of COVID-19: fever, cough, chills, eadache, loss of taste/smell/ shortness of breath; and confirm not displayed or currently have any of the symptoms that are atlined above, nor been exposed to a person with a confirmed nosed with COVID-19 and not yet cleared as non-contagious.
risks regarding COVID-19 and release ar officers, employees, volunteers, ager demands that may arise out of the campin	ision of the programs I will participate in, I hereby assume the nd forever discharge and hold harmless FMCA, its directors, nts, successors and assigns from all claims, liabilities, and g and other related activities provided by FMCA or its agents, in at law or in equity regarding COVID-19.
I agree that this Authorization sha and any additional activities that I may pa	all apply to activities related to my employment with FMCA rticipate in for this calendar year.
My signature below indicates that to be bound by its terms.	I have read the above Authorization. I understand it and agree
Signature:	Date: / /